FILED Dec 21, 2016 Court of Appeals Division I State of Washington

No. 69818-4-I

Island County Superior Court No. 10-2-00981-1

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON DIVISION ONE

In re the Detention of

DONALD HERRICK,

Petitioner-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR ISLAND COUNTY

The Honorable Alan R. Hancock, Judge

PETITIONER-APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Suzanne Lee Elliott

Attorney for Petitioner-Appellant 1300 Hoge Building 705 Second Avenue Seattle, WA 98104 (206) 623-0291

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. REPLY ARGUMENT	1
A. THE ISSUE IN THIS CASE IS NOT WHETHER THE SVP STATUTE AS A WHOLE SATISFIES DUE PROCESS. THE QUESTION IS WHETHER A STATUTE PERMITS THE COURT TO ORDER A PRETRIAL DETAINEE TO SUBMIT TO A PENILE PLETHYSMOGRAPH UPON REQUEST BY THE STATE.	1
B. THE STATE'S ARGUMENT THAT HERRICK WAIVED THIS ISSUE IS FRIVOLOUS	5
C. THE ADDITIONAL "PROTECTIONS" ADDED BY THE COURT ACTUALLY INCREASE THE HUMILITATING ASPECTS OF A PPG EXAM	6
D. THE STATE'S ARGUMENTS REGARDING THE LEGISLATIVE "LOGROLLING" WHEN ENACTING RCW 71.09.050(1) ARE UNCONVINCING	<i>e</i>
II. CONCLUSION	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

City of Redmond v. Moore, 151 Wn.2d 664, 91 P.3d 875 (2004) 4
In Re the Detention of Brennan, 190 Wn. App. 1038 (2015), review denied, 185 Wn.2d 1021, 369 P.3d 500 (2016)
Rochin v. California, 342 U.S. 165, 72 S.Ct. 205, 96 L.Ed. 183 (1952) 1, 3
State v. Johnson, 184 Wn. App. 777, 340 P.3d 230 (2014)
State v. Land, 172 Wn. App. 593, 295 P.3d 782, review denied, 177 Wn.2d 1016, 304 P.3d 114 (2013)
State v. Riles, 135 Wn.2d 326, 957 P.2d 655, 664 (1998), abrogated on other grounds by State v. Valencia, 169 Wn.2d 782, 239 P.3d 1059 (2010)
United States v. Weber, 451 F.3d 552 (9th Cir. 2006)
Winston v. Lee, 470 U.S. 753, 105 S.Ct. 1611, 84 L.Ed.2d 662 (1985) . 1, 3
Statutes
RCW 71.09.050
Constitutional Provisions
Const. art. II, § 19
